RPO Code Body Style Price
1YH07 (Targa top, removable) Z06 Coupe *Includes $1,395 DFC $106,695
1YH67 (Hard top, power operated) Z06 Convertible *Includes $1,395 DFC $114,195
Coupe PEG (Preferred Equipment Group/Trim Level)
1LZ Lightest weight car available. Interior color on seats only N/C
2LZ Equipped with all available safety features and creature comforts $9,200
3LZ Most extensive interior customization options $13,850
Convertible PEG (Preferred Equipment Group/Trim Level)

direct-acting stabilizer bar; monotube shock absorbers (46mm)
Specific calibration of Magnetic Selective Ride Control 4.0 with available Z07 package.
2023 Z06 Order Guide
Performance
Z07 Z07 Performance Package Must ADD T0F  or T0G  carbon aero kit. $8,995
- (J57) Carbon Ceramic Brakes
- (FE7) Z07 Performance Suspension w/ Mag Selective Ride Ctrl
- (J6D) Dark Gray Metallic Painted Caliper
- (XFS) Cup Ultra Performance, 275/30ZR20 Frt, 345/25ZR21 Rear
J57 Carbon Ceramic Brakes Incl w/ Z07 $8,495
Mechanical
E60 2LZ & 3LZ Only Front lift adjustable height w/ memory $2,595
ERI Battery Protection Package $100
VK3 Front License Plate Bracket $15
Exterior Options
Appearance/ Aero
T0F Requires Z07 or J57 Carbon Aero package- Carbon Flash metallic Painted
includes high-wing, dive planes and (CFZ) Carbon Flash-painted
carbon ground effects
$8,495
T0G Requires Z07 or J57 Carbon Aero package- Exposed Carbon Fiber Weave
includes high-wing, dive planes and (CFV) visible carbon ground
effects
$10,495
CFV Carbon Fiber Ground Effects- Visible Carbon weave $3,995
CFZ Carbon Fiber Ground Effects- Carbon Flash metallic Painted $2,995
ZYC Carbon Flash Metallic painted outside mirrors and spoiler $195
ZZ3 Not Available Engine Appearance Package $995
NGA Black Exhaust Tips $395
Exterior Paint Colors
GC5 Amplify Orange Metallic (Premium Color) $995
G8G Arctic White N/C
G9F Ceramic Matrix Gray Metallic N/C
GBA Black N/C
GD0 Accelerate Yellow Metallic (Premium Color) $500
GA7 Hypersonic Gray Metallic N/C
GKZ Torch Red N/C
GMO Rapid Blue (Premium Color) $500
GPH Red Mist Metallic Tintcoat (Premium Color) $995
GS7 Elkhart Lake Blue Metallic N/C
GSJ Silver Flare Metallic N/C
G48 Caffeine Metallic N/C
Wheels (20"x10" Front & 21"x13" Rear) Forged Aluminum Rims. Unless otherwise Stated.
SOE Standard → Titanium Satin, Spider Design Forged Aluminum Wheels N/C
SOD Machine Face, Spider Design Forged Aluminum Wheels $1,495
SOC Satin Graphite, Spider Design Forged Aluminum Wheels $495
SOA Black, Spider Design Forged Aluminum Wheels $495
ROY Carbon Flash metallic painted- Carbon Fiber Wheels Requires J57 Ceramic brakes $9,995
ROZ Visible Carbon Fiber- Carbon Fiber Wheels Requires J57 Ceramic brakes $11,995
SOQ Satin Graphite, Spider Design with Red Stripe Requires Y70 N/A
Brake Calipers
J6A Standard → Black Painted (Gloss finish) N/A w/ J57 N/C
J6F Bright Red Painted (Gloss finish) $695
J6N Edge Red Painted (Darker shade of red, satin finish) $695
J6E Edge Yellow Painted (Satin finish) $695
J6D Standard w/J57 Dark Gray metallic Painted requires J57 Ceramic brakes N/C
J6L Orange Painted requires J57 Ceramic brakes $695
Coupe Roof Panel *All roof panels are removable and stowable in the rear trunk.
CF7 Standard → Body-Color Carbon Roof N/C
C2Z Visible Carbon Fiber weave w/body color border $2,495
CC3 Transparent Glass roof panel $995
SBT LPO, Dual Roof, adds clear roof and storage bag. $2,295
Convertible Roof *All convertibles are hard top, power operational up to 30mph.
CM9 Standard → Body-Color roof and nacelles N/C